

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 21376/2018

Home Guard Samanvaya Samiti, District Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Representative of the petitioner

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

18/02/2019

Representative of the petitioner prays for an adjournment for advocates are abstaining from work.

Prayer granted.

Matter be listed after three weeks.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

Pooja/169

सत्यमेव जयते