

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21376/2018

Home Guard Samanvaya Samiti, District Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kalwania, Ms. Sushila Kalwania
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kavish Dubey on behalf of Mr. Kamal Kant Vyas, Mr. Prakhar Gupta on behalf of Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

06/02/2020

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List this matter on 30.03.2020.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J