

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21376/2018

Home Guard Samanvaya Samiti, District Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG with Mr. Udit Sharma, Adv. Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

04/08/2022

This Court on 18.07.2022, had granted time to the learned Additional Advocate General-Mr. Rajesh Maharshi to inform this Court as what final decision has been taken by the Competent Authority for considering the cases of Home Guards for covering them under the Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952.

Learned AAG submits that some more time is required to inform this Court as what decision has been taken by the respondent-State.

Learned AAG is granted two weeks time.

List on 01.09.2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J