

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21376/2018

Home Guard Samanvaya Samiti, District Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Karan Verma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Kumawat, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

01/12/2022

Application for early hearing is allowed.

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks one week's time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after one week.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J